and, (b) for acquisition and 

renovation financing of a full-service hotel property on behalf of a client, in the Northeast from RLJ Lodging Trust, 

a publicly traded hotel Real Estate Investment Trust (REIT) (NYSE: RLJ), with total capitalization approximating 

Forty-Six Million Dollars ($46,000,000.00).  Upon release from unlawful pretrial detention and custody in April 

2018, these are no longer engagements of H-Fin Capital Advisors, Inc., causing irreparable harm to each of 

Plaintiff, and Plaintiff H-Fin, prima facie.  Also of note, as cited to in the August 29, 2018, FRCP 201 Notice,